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“OASIS ESTATE” KIRKWOOD ROAD, KIRKWOOD - INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

Ray White Special Projects (Queensland) in conjunction with Ray White Gladstone are 
pleased to exclusively offer to the market, an approved residential subdivision site located in 
the Central Queensland city of Gladstone.

Highlights include: 

•	 34 Registered lots ranging in size from 299m2 to 623m2

•	 Balance area comprising a total of 12.476 hectares with recently lapsed approval for three super lots

•	 Situated within the Kirkwood Road development precinct 

•	 Partial earthworks have been undertaken for the 12.476 hectare balance area

•	 Previous approval for 254 residential lots (lapsed) across the entire subdivision with approximately 137 lots 
developed in the estate so far

Offers are being sought on the balance of the estate

i.	 Individually

ii.	 As a whole

iii.	 Any combination of properties

Mark Creevey 
Ray White Special Projects (QLD) 
 
M	 0408 992 222 
E	 mark.creevey@raywhite.com

THE OPPORTUNITY

*Approximately 
^ Important: Prospective purchasers conduct due diligence investigations of the property strictly at their own expense and risk, and the Vendor 
will have no liability in relation to such expenses. Consent by the Vendor to the conduct by any potential purchaser of due diligence activities or 
investigation will not in any circumstance be construed as a representation that the Vendor will be exercising, or refraining from exercising its rights to 
deal with the property, or any representation that the Vendor intends to contract with that potential buyer, or at all.

Tony Williams 
Ray White Special Projects (QLD) 
 
M	 0411 822 544 
E	 tony.williams@raywhite.com

Andrew Allen 
Ray White Commerical Gladstone (QLD) 
 
M	 0408 799 585 
E	 andrew.allen@raywhite.com
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*Approximately

“OASIS ESTATE” KIRKWOOD ROAD, KIRKWOOD - INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

SALES SUMMARY

Address ‘Oasis Estate’ Kirkwood Road, Kirkwood (Gladstone), Queensland

Method of Sale

Expressions of Interest (EOI) are being sought by closing Tuesday 11 December 2018 at 
4pm.

Expressions of Interest are being sought:

(i)	 Individually 
(ii) 	 As a whole 
(iii) 	 Any combination of properties

Interested parties are encouraged to provide offers on the Properties in the above format 
however should any interested groups have an alternative configuration they are able to 
specify preference and lodge offers on that basis.

The seller retains the right (in their absolute discretion) to:

•	 Decline to consider and/or accept any expression of interest lodged in response to this 
invitation;

•	 Negotiate directly with any party who has lodged an expression of interest at any stage;

•	 Accept or decline a non-conforming expression of interest at any stage of the sale 
process;

•	 Enter into any agreement for sale of the property on such terms as are acceptable to 
the sellers discretion;

•	 Change this invitation;

•	 Require additional information from a party who has lodged an expression of interest;

•	 Reject all or any offers at any time for any reason; and

•	 Withdraw the property from sale

If an EOI is to be submitted by hard copy it is to be enclosed within a sealed envelope marked 
clearly with:

EOI for “Oasis Estate” Kirkwood Drive, Kirkwood

  c/- Tony Williams or Mark Creevey 
  Ray White Special Projects (QLD) 
  Level 26, One One One Eagle Street 
  111 Eagle Street, Brisbane Qld 4000

  c/- Andrew Allen 
  Ray White Gladstone (QLD) 
  35 Tank Street 
  Gladstone Central QLD 4680 

If the EOI is to be submitted electronically, details are as follows:

  c/- Ray White Commercial (QLD) 
  Facsimile: (07) 3832 4777 
  E-mail: tony.williams@raywhite.com or mark.creevey@raywhite.com
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PROPERTY OVERVIEW
 
RATE ASSESSMENT

Address Size (sqm)* approx Rates
Annual Land Valuation 

(for rating purposes)

Residual Stock

4 Bufflehead Road 
13A Seagull Boulevard  
25 Seagull Boulevard 
4 Seagull Boulevard 
12 Oystercatcher Road 
10 Oystercatcher Road 
6 Oystercatcher Road 
4 Oystercatcher Road 
5 Oystercatcher Road 
13 Oystercatcher Road 
15 Oystercatcher Road 
17 Oystercatcher Road 
27 Oystercatcher Road 
9 Bufflehead Road 
19 Bufflehead Road 
21 Bufflehead Road 
23 Bufflehead Road 
25 Bufflehead Road 
29 Bufflehead Road 
48 Bufflehead Road 
34 Bufflehead Road 
9 Avocet Road 
2 Seagull Boulevard 
1 Seagull Boulevard 
32 Oystercatcher Road 
7 Bufflehead Road 
32 Bufflehead Road 
12 Avocet Road 
10 Avocet Road 
1 Oystercatcher Road 
2 Oystercatcher Road 
1 Sheathbill Cicruit 
2 Sheathbill Cicruit 
2 Bufflehead Road

377 
441 
299 
353 
300 
300 
300 
377 
300 
300 
516 
492 
365 
420 
494 
300 
300 
300 
375 
400 
400 
623 
447 
422 
409 
381 
409 
300 
300 
425 
620 
490 
457 
427

$1,107 
$1,147 
$1,091 
$1,107 
$1,091 
$1,091 
$1,091 
$1,107 
$1,091 
$1,091 
$1,172 
$1,172 
$1,091 
$1,123 
$1,172 
$1,091 
$1,091 
$1,091 
$1,107 
$1,123 
$1,123 
$1,196 
$1,107 
$1,147 
$1,123 
$1,107 
$1,123 
$1,123 
$1,123 
$1,123 
$1,196 
$1,132 
$1,107 
$1,123

$68,000 
$73,000 
$66,000 
$68,000 
$66,000 
$66,000 
$66,000 
$68,000 
$66,000 
$66,000 
$76,000 
$76,000 
$66,000 
$70,000 
$76,000 
$66,000 
$66,000 
$66,000 
$68,000 
$70,000 
$70,000 
$79,000 
$68,000 
$73,000 
$70,000 
$68,000 
$70,000 
$70,000 
$70,000 
$70,000 
$79,000 
$72,000 
$68,000 
$70,000

Super lots

Pt(zz) 502 on SP 260482	 
Pt(a) 502 on SP 260482	  
Pt(b) 502 on SP 260482

78,650 
33,250 
12,860

$5,170 
$2,094 
$1,953

$570,000 
$190,000 
$172,500

“OASIS ESTATE” KIRKWOOD ROAD, KIRKWOOD - INFORMATION MEMORANDUM33



PROPERTY OVERVIEW 
(CONTINUED)

Lot 2
72

Lot 271

Lot 84

Lot 78

Lot 
502 Lot 255

Lot 258

Lot 102

Lo
t 2

6

Lot 259

Lot 130
Lot 131

Lot 261

Lot 136

Lot 268
Lot 141

Lot 139
Lot 138Lot 137

Lot 119

Lot 269

Lot 125

Lot 123

Lot 112

Lot 113

Lot 115

Lot 116

Lot 270

Lot 262

Lot 149

Lot 267Lot 142

Lot 1
80

Lot 
502

Lot 
502

Lo
t 2

75

Lot 124

“OASIS ESTATE” KIRKWOOD ROAD, KIRKWOOD - INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

SE
A

G
U

LL
 B

O
U

LE
V

A
R

D

P
ET

R
EL

 S
T

R
EE

T

O
Y

ST
ER

C
A

TC
H

ER
 R

O
A

D

B
U

FF
LE

H
EA

D
 R

O
A

D

4



PROPERTY OVERVIEW 
CONTINUED

Town Planning
The balance area is zoned “Low Density Residential” under the current Town Planning 
Scheme for the Gladstone Regional Council. 

Overlays

Council records indicate that the property is subject to the following critical overlays:

•	 	Priority infrastructure area

•	 Bush fire hazard

•	 Regional infrastructure - powerlink

•	 Steep land

Roads and Access
Access to the estate is via Seagull Boulevard which runs south from Kirkwood Road. 
Kirkwood Road is a major arterial road in the southern suburbs of Gladstone. 

Services and 
Amenities

All normal utilities including electricity, telephone, reticulated town water and 
sewerage services are available and connected for both the balance land and 
developed residual lots. 

Land Description

The balance land is split into three sections as shown on Survey Plan 260482  which is 
annexed. 

The smaller section at the southern end of Petrel Street has been cleared and levelled 
in preparation for subsequent land subdivision development. The larger section to the 
east has been partly cleared with sections closer to the developed lots having some 
bulk earthworks undertaken. The third parcel of land is irregular shaped site and 
accessible by Prion Way. It is moderately treed with relatively steep topography. 

“OASIS ESTATE” KIRKWOOD ROAD, KIRKWOOD - INFORMATION MEMORANDUM5



PROPERTY OVERVIEW 
(CONTINUED)

Address
Land 
Area RPD

Title 
Reference

4 Bufflehead Road 369 Lot 26 on SP 260481 50929800

13A Seagull Boulevard 441 Lot 78 on SP 260481 50929807

25 Seagull Boulevard 299 Lot 84 on SP 247243 50907084

4 Seagull Boulevard 353 Lot 102 on SP 260481 50929814

12 Oystercatcher Road 300 Lot 112 on SP 260481 50929824

10 Oystercatcher Road 300 Lot 113 on SP 260481 50929825

6 Oystercatcher Road 300 Lot 115 on SP 260481 50929827

4 Oystercatcher Road 377 Lot 116 on SP 260481 50929828

5 Oystercatcher Road 300 Lot 119 on SP 260481  50929831

13 Oystercatcher Road 300 Lot 123 on SP 260481 50929835

15 Oystercatcher Road 516 Lot 124 on SP 260481 50929836

17 Oystercatcher Road 492 Lot 125 on SP 260481 50929837

27 Oystercatcher Road 365 Lot 130 on SP 260481 50929842

9 Bufflehead Road 420 Lot 131 on SP 260482 50943605

19 Bufflehead Road 494 Lot 136 on SP 260482 50943610

21 Bufflehead Road 300 Lot 137 on SP 260482 50943611

23 Bufflehead Road 300 Lot 138 on SP 260482 50943612

25 Bufflehead Road 300 Lot 139 on SP 260482 50943613

29 Bufflehead Road 375 Lot 141 on SP 260482 50943615

48 Bufflehead Road 400 Lot 142 on SP 260482 50943616

34 Bufflehead Road 400 Lot 149 on SP 260482 50943623

9 Avocet Road 623 Lot 180 on SP 260481 50929843

2 Seagull Boulevard 447 Lot 258 on SP 260481 50929847

Address
Land 
Area RPD

Title 
Reference

1 Seagull Boulevard 422 Lot 255 on SP 260481 50929846

32 Oystercatcher Road 425 Lot 259 on SP 260481 50929848

7 Bufflehead Road 381 Lot 261 on SP 260482 50943628

32 Bufflehead Road 409 Lot 262 on SP 260482 50943629

12 Avocet Road 405 Lot 267 on SP 260482 50943630

10 Avocet Road 426 Lot 268 on SP 260482 50943631

1 Oystercatcher Road 425 Lot 269 on SP 260481 50929850

2 Oystercatcher Road 620 Lot 270 on SP 260481 50929851

1 Sheathbill Cicruit 490 Lot 271 on SP 260481 50929852

2 Sheathbill Cicruit 457 Lot 272 on SP 260481 50929853

2 Bufflehead Road 427 Lot 275 on SP 260481 50929854

Bufflehead Road 78,650 Lot 502 PTZZ on SP 260482 50943632

Seagull Boulevard 33,250 Lot 502 PTA  on SP 260482 50943632

Seagull Boulevard 12,860 Lot 502 PTB on SP 260482 50943632

Estate Address Balance of Oasis Estate, Kirkwood Road, Kirkwood

“OASIS ESTATE” KIRKWOOD ROAD, KIRKWOOD - INFORMATION MEMORANDUM6



DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL 
HISTORY

“OASIS ESTATE” KIRKWOOD ROAD, KIRKWOOD - INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

The 12.476 hectare balance estate area had a recently lapsed Development Approval which proposed to change 
the original 254 lot approval (under application DA/10986/2008), for the reconfiguration of the land into three 
super lots. The Approval only recently expired in November 2018. 

The super lot scheme allows for the sale of the balance area in smaller and more manageable parcels, which is 
expected to enhance liquidity for the disposal of these lots rather than selling them as a large single holding. This 
will appeal to both developers and home buyers looking for larger acreage land holdings close to the city with 
future development potential. 
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LOCATION OVERVIEW

6

Gladstone
Gladstone is home to almost 65,000* residents and is located 550* kilometres north of Brisbane. Located near the 
centre of the Southern Great Barrier Reef, Gladstone is a gateway to the Reef and other numerous islands including 
Heron, Curtis and Facing Islands.

The recent merger of the University of Central Queensland and the Central Queensland Institute of TAFE provides a 
positive attribute for the education sector of the Gladstone area. The resulting university offers a substantial range of 
courses to the community and is located approximately one kilometre from the Properties.

Gladstone also provides infrastructure and services, including a regional airport and railway facilities.

Gladstone’s economy has strong ties to the resource industry. Both coal and gas are extracted from fields in the Surat 
/ Bowen Basins and then piped/trained to processing facilities in Gladstone. Port of Gladstone comprises one of 
Australias finest deep water harbour, which  provides critcal support to the coal export industry.

Major industries within the Gladstone Region include:

•	Queensland Alumina Refinery - Aluminium refinery

•	Boyne Smelter Limited - Aluminium smelter

•	Rio Tinto Alcan Yarwun Refinery

•	Cement Australia

•	Orica - Producers of sodium cyanide

•	Queensland Energy Resources Limited (QERL) 

•	Stuart Oil Shale Project formally owned by the Southern

•	Pacific Petroleum

•	Port of Gladstone - Multi-commodity port

•	NRG Power Station - Power station

•	LNG industries – APLNG, GLNG, and QCLNG

8



“OASIS ESTATE” KIRKWOOD ROAD, KIRKWOOD - INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

LOCATION OVERVIEW 
(CONTINUED)

Kirkwood & surrounding development
Kirkwood is a developing residential locality, located approximately 8 kilometres south of the Gladstone City Centre, 
bound by New Auckland to the north and Glen Eden to the east. 

Surrounding development to the north (opposite Kirkwood Road) comprises residential development consisting 
of detached residential housing. Land immediately adjacent to the east, opposite Dawson Highway to the west and 
south of Boundary Road is mainly undeveloped rural-residential land.

Local retail amenity is provided at the Kirkwood Neighbourhood Shopping Centre, situated approximately five 
kilometres to the east; whilst more extensive retail facilities are located to the north east at the Stockland Shopping 
Centre. 

A number of schools are located within a five kilometre radius. They include Clinton State School, Carmel Stanley 
Music School, St Johns School and Kin Kora State School. The Gladstone Airport is located less than four kilometres 
to the north of the subject.

9



*Locations indicative only

Subject Property

LOCATION MAP

GLADSTONE

BRISBANE

“OASIS ESTATE” KIRKWOOD ROAD, KIRKWOOD - INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

SOURCE:	 GOOGLE MAPS
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DISCLAIMER
The information contained in this Information 
Memorandum and any other verbal or written 
information given in respect of the property 
(“Information”) is provided to the recipient (“you”) on 
the following conditions:

1.	 Eagle Street (Brisbane) Pty Ltd ABN 68 164 
201 629 trading as Ray White Commercial 
(Queensland) or any of its officers, employees or 
consultants (“we, us”) make no representation, 
warranty or guarantee, that the Information, 
whether or not in writing, is complete, accurate 
or balanced. Some information has been obtained 
from third parties and has not been independently 
verified. Accordingly, no warranty, representation 
or undertaking, whether express or implied, is 
made and no responsibility is accepted by us as 
to the accuracy of any part of this, or any further 
information supplied by or on our behalf, whether 
orally or in writing.

2.	 All visual images (including but not limited 
to plans, photographs, specifications, artist 
impressions) are indicative only and are subject 
to change. Any measurement noted is indicative 
and not to scale. All outlines on photographs are 
indicative only.

3.	 The Information does not constitute, and should 
not be considered as, a recommendation in 
relation to the purchase of the property or a 
solicitation or offer to sell the property or a 
contract of sale for the property.

4.	 You should satisfy yourself as to the accuracy and 
completeness of the Information through your 
own inspections, surveys, enquiries, and searches 
by your own independent consultants, and we 
recommend that you obtain independent legal, 
financial and taxation advice. This includes as to 
whether any listing price is inclusive or exclusive 
of GST.

5.	 We are not valuers and make no comment as to 
value. “Sold/ leased” designations show only that 
stock is “currently not available” – not that the 
property is contracted/ settled. If you require a 
valuation we recommend that you obtain advice 
from a registered valuer.

6.	 The Information does not and will not form 
part of any contract of sale for the property. If 

an interested party makes an offer or signs a 
contract for the property, the only information, 
representations and warranties upon which you 
will be entitled to rely will be as expressly set out 
in such a contract.

7.	 Interested parties will be responsible for 
meeting their own costs of participating in the 
sale process for the property. We will not be 
liable to compensate any intending purchasers 
for any costs or expenses incurred in reviewing, 
investigating or analysing any Information.

8.	 We will not be liable to you (to the full extent 
permitted by law) for any liabilities, costs or 
expenses incurred in connection with the 
Information or subsequent sale of the property 
whatsoever, whether the loss or damage arises in 
connection with any negligence, default or lack of 
care on our part.

9.	 No person is authorised to give information 
other than the Information in this Information 
Memorandum or in another brochure or 
document authorised by us. Any statement or 
representation by an officer, agent, supplier, 
customer, relative or employee of the vendor will 
not be binding on the vendor or us.

10.	To the extent that any of the above paragraphs 
may be construed as being a contravention of 
any law of the State or the Commonwealth, such 
paragraphs should be read down, severed or 
both as the case may require and the remaining 
paragraphs shall continue to have full force and 
effect.

11.	You may not discuss the Information or the 
proposed sale of the property with the vendors 
or with any agent, friend, associate or relative of 
the vendor or any other person connected with 
the vendor without our prior written consent. We 
accept no responsibility or liability to any other 
party who might use or rely upon this report in 
whole or part of its contents.

12.	The Information must not be reproduced, 
transmitted or otherwise made available to any 
other person without our prior written consent.

“OASIS ESTATE” KIRKWOOD ROAD, KIRKWOOD - INFORMATION MEMORANDUM1111
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ANNEXURE A  
CHANGE TO EXISTING  
APPROVAL
SOURCE:		  GLADSTONE REGIONAL COUNCIL















































ANNEXURE B  
SURVEY PLAN
SOURCE:		  DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND MINES









































ANNEXURE C  
TITLE SEARCHES
SOURCE:		  DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND MINES
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                      CURRENT TITLE SEARCH
               NATURAL RESOURCES, MINES AND ENERGY, QUEENSLAND
 Request No: 29993620
Search Date: 13/11/2018 16:51                      Title Reference: 50943632
                                                      Date Created: 27/03/2014
 
Previous Title: 50929855
 
REGISTERED OWNER
 
Dealing No: 715677492  26/03/2014
RICHSILK INVESTMENTS PTY LTD A.C.N. 145 347 137
 
 
ESTATE AND LAND
 
 Estate in Fee Simple
 
 LOT 502    SURVEY PLAN 260482
            Local Government: GLADSTONE
 
EASEMENTS, ENCUMBRANCES AND INTERESTS
 
     1. Rights and interests reserved to the Crown by
        Deed of Grant No. 30460045 (POR 92)
 
     2. EASEMENT IN GROSS No 601069560 (C285585)  16/02/1972
        BURDENING THE LAND
        TO SOUTHERN ELECTRIC AUTHORITY OF QUEENSLAND
        OVER EASEMENT A ON RP610186
 
     3. MORTGAGE No 714286261  30/01/2012 at 11:04
        SECURA GLADSTONE PTY LTD A.C.N. 153 993 581
 
     4. EASEMENT IN GROSS No 715397723  30/10/2013 at 15:55
        burdening the land
        ERGON ENERGY CORPORATION LIMITED A.C.N. 087 646 062
        over
        EASEMENTS N AND O ON SP260481
 
     5. EASEMENT IN GROSS No 715677603  26/03/2014 at 14:36
        burdening the land
        GLADSTONE REGIONAL COUNCIL
        over
        EASEMENT P ON SP260482
 
ADMINISTRATIVE ADVICES - NIL
UNREGISTERED DEALINGS  - NIL
 
 
CERTIFICATE OF TITLE ISSUED - No
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                      Page 1/2

Page 1 of 2



​                      CURRENT TITLE SEARCH
               NATURAL RESOURCES, MINES AND ENERGY, QUEENSLAND
 Request No: 29993620
Search Date: 13/11/2018 16:51                      Title Reference: 50943632
                                                      Date Created: 27/03/2014
 
Caution - Charges do not necessarily appear in order of priority
                      ** End of Current Title Search **
COPYRIGHT THE STATE OF QUEENSLAND (NATURAL RESOURCES, MINES AND ENERGY) [2018]
Requested By: D-ENQ GLOBAL X
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ANNEXURE D  
COUNCIL RATES NOTICES
SOURCE:		  GLADSTONE REGIONAL COUNCIL























































































































































ANNEXURE D  
COUNCIL RATES NOTICES

ANNEXURE E  
ANNUAL LAND VALUATION  
NOTICES
SOURCE:		  DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND MINES

















































































ANNEXURE F  
EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 
FORM

SOURCE:		  RAY WHITE



ANNEXURE F  
EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 
FORM

Expressions of Interest Form

Oasis Estate, Kirkwood Road, Kirkwood Qld 4680 
Please note that the proposed buyer should only submit an Expression of Interest to:

Mark Creevey 
Ray White Special Projects (Qld) 
Mobile: 0408 992 222 
Phone: 07 3231 2225 
Fax: 07 3832 4777 
Email: mark.creevey@raywhite.com

Tony Williams 
Ray White Special Projects (Qld) 
Mobile: 0411 822 544 
Phone: 07 3231 2276 
Fax: 07 3832 4777 
Email: tony.williams@raywhite.com

Andrew Allen 
Ray White Gladstone 
Mobile: 0408 799 585 
Phone: 07 4972 3288 
Fax: 07 4972 3393 
Email: andrew.allen@raywhite.com

A) As a Whole (Offered Excluding GST)

Address RPD Land Area

4 Bufflehead Road Lot 26 on SP 260481 369

13A Seagull Boulevard Lot 78 on SP 260481 441

25 Seagull Boulevard Lot 84 on SP 247243 299

4 Seagull Boulevard Lot 102 on SP 260481 353

12 Oystercatcher Road Lot 112 on SP 260481 300

10 Oystercatcher Road Lot 113 on SP 260481 300

6 Oystercatcher Road Lot 115 on SP 260481 300

4 Oystercatcher Road Lot 116 on SP 260481 377

5 Oystercatcher Road Lot 119 on SP 260481 300

13 Oystercatcher Road Lot 123 on SP 260481 300

15 Oystercatcher Road Lot 124 on SP 260481 516

17 Oystercatcher Road Lot 125 on SP 260481 492

27 Oystercatcher Road Lot 130 on SP 260481 365

9 Bufflehead Road Lot 131 on SP 260482 420

19 Bufflehead Road Lot 136 on SP 260482 494

21 Bufflehead Road Lot 137 on SP 260482 300

23 Bufflehead Road Lot 138 on SP 260482 300

25 Bufflehead Road Lot 139 on SP 260482 300

29 Bufflehead Road Lot 141 on SP 260482 375

48 Bufflehead Road Lot 142 on SP 260482 400

34 Bufflehead Road Lot 149 on SP 260482 400

9 Avocet Road Lot 180 on SP 260481 623

2 Seagull Boulevard Lot 258 on SP 260481 447

1 Seagull Boulevard Lot 255 on SP 260481 422



A) As a Whole (Offered Excluding GST)

Address RPD Land Area

32 Oystercatcher Road Lot 259 on SP 260481 425

7 Bufflehead Road Lot 261 on SP 260482 381

32 Bufflehead Road Lot 262 on SP 260482 409

12 Avocet Road Lot 267 on SP 260482 405

10 Avocet Road Lot 268 on SP 260482 426

1 Oystercatcher Road Lot 269 on SP 260481 425

2 Oystercatcher Road Lot 270 on SP 260481 620

1 Sheathbill Cicruit Lot 271 on SP 260481 490

2 Sheathbill Cicruit Lot 272 on SP 260481 457

2 Bufflehead Road Lot 275 on SP 260481 427

Bufflehead Road Lot 502 PTZZ on SP 260482 78,650

Seagull Boulevard Lot 502 PTA  on SP 260482 33,250

Seagull Boulevard Lot 502 PTB on SP 260482 12,860

Total PRice $



B) Individually / Any Combination (Offered Inclusive of GST)

Address RPD Land Area Price (Inc. GST)

4 Bufflehead Road Lot 26 on SP 260481 369 $

13A Seagull Boulevard Lot 78 on SP 260481 441 $

25 Seagull Boulevard Lot 84 on SP 247243 299 $

4 Seagull Boulevard Lot 102 on SP 260481 353 $

12 Oystercatcher Road Lot 112 on SP 260481 300 $

10 Oystercatcher Road Lot 113 on SP 260481 300 $

6 Oystercatcher Road Lot 115 on SP 260481 300 $

4 Oystercatcher Road Lot 116 on SP 260481 377 $

5 Oystercatcher Road Lot 119 on SP 260481 300 $

13 Oystercatcher Road Lot 123 on SP 260481 300 $

15 Oystercatcher Road Lot 124 on SP 260481 516 $

17 Oystercatcher Road Lot 125 on SP 260481 492 $

27 Oystercatcher Road Lot 130 on SP 260481 365 $

9 Bufflehead Road Lot 131 on SP 260482 420 $

19 Bufflehead Road Lot 136 on SP 260482 494 $

21 Bufflehead Road Lot 137 on SP 260482 300 $

23 Bufflehead Road Lot 138 on SP 260482 300 $

25 Bufflehead Road Lot 139 on SP 260482 300 $

29 Bufflehead Road Lot 141 on SP 260482 375 $

48 Bufflehead Road Lot 142 on SP 260482 400 $

34 Bufflehead Road Lot 149 on SP 260482 400 $

9 Avocet Road Lot 180 on SP 260481 623 $

2 Seagull Boulevard Lot 258 on SP 260481 447 $

1 Seagull Boulevard Lot 255 on SP 260481 422 $

32 Oystercatcher Road Lot 259 on SP 260481 425 $

7 Bufflehead Road Lot 261 on SP 260482 381 $

32 Bufflehead Road Lot 262 on SP 260482 409 $

12 Avocet Road Lot 267 on SP 260482 405 $

10 Avocet Road Lot 268 on SP 260482 426 $

1 Oystercatcher Road Lot 269 on SP 260481 425 $



Further Information / Details

Proposed Deposit: 10% of the Purchase Price

Proposed Settlement Date: 30 days from Contract Date

Further Details / Information: 
(Finance, Conditions etc.)

B) Individually / Any Combination (Offered Inclusive of GST)

Address RPD Land Area Price (Inc. GST)

2 Oystercatcher Road Lot 270 on SP 260481 620 $

1 Sheathbill Cicruit Lot 271 on SP 260481 490 $

2 Sheathbill Cicruit Lot 272 on SP 260481 457 $

2 Bufflehead Road Lot 275 on SP 260481 427 $

Bufflehead Road Lot 502 PTZZ on SP 260482 78,650 $

Seagull Boulevard Lot 502 PTA  on SP 260482 33,250 $

Seagull Boulevard Lot 502 PTB on SP 260482 12,860 $

Total Price 
(Inc. GST) $



Details of Proposed Buyer

Full Name(s):

If Company Name:

ABN:

Registered for GST:     Yes    or    No    (please circle one)

Contact Details Address:

Work:

Mobile:

Email:

FIRB approval require to purchase 
the Property:

Registered for GST:     Yes    or    No    (please circle one)

Buyers should consult their legal advisers if in doubt

Proposed Guarantors* (please 
complete if the proposed Buyer is 
a company or trustee of a trust):

Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Email:

*Guarantors should be directors of a company Buyer or principal beneficiaries if trustee Buyer

Details of Proposed Buyer’s Solicitor (if known)

Firm:

Name / Contact:

Address:

Contacts: Telephone:

Email:



Proposed Buyer Acknowledgement

* I/We the undersigned are of the understanding that I/We are in a position to enter into a contract of sale for the Properties 
on the terms contained in this Offer to Purchase, and if a Contract of Sale is entered into, I/We will do all that is necessary and 
complete all documentation required to facilitate the sale of the Properties.

I/We confirm that I/We have reviewed the Information Memorandum and associated terms and conditions (including the 
Disclaimer set out in the Information Memorandum) and I/We accept the terms and conditions contained therein.

I/We have researched all details relevant to the Properties and have not relied upon any information supplied by the Vendor, 
the Agents for the Vendor or their respective partners, employees or agents.

The Vendor and the Proposed Buyer acknowledge that this is a non-binding Offer to Purchase.  In submitting an Offer to 
Purchase the Proposed Buyer of the Properties also fully understands that the Vendor reserves the following rights:

The Vendor is not contractually bound in any way upon receipt of the Offer to Purchase.

To consider, prefer, accept or reject any Offer to Purchase in the Vendor’s absolute discretion including whether to consider, 
prefer, accept or reject the highest Offer to Purchase made and without having to attribute reasons or to be accountable in 
any way.

To consider any Offer to Purchase subject to any conditions.

If the Vendor accepts the Offer to Purchase, no binding agreement will exist between the Vendor and the Proposed Buyer 
until a Contract is agreed between the parties and signed by all parties.

Execution

Signed by the Proposed Buyer:

Signature

Full Name:

Position (if Proposed Buyer is not an individual or individuals)

Date Signed:



MARK CREEVEY 
M		 0408 992 222 
E		  mark.creevey@raywhite.com

RAY WHITE SPECIAL PROJECTS QLD

TONY WILLIAMS 
M		 0411 822 544 
E		  tony.williams@raywhite.com


